507953456 06/12/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8000591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507845232

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOYO ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.	10/04/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JTEKT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-9-1 TENJIN-CHO	
City:	KODAIRA -SHI, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	187-0004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7978465

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6504

**Email:** dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10165837P 1448382R	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m. gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2023	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=US\_Affidavit CoNaA()#page1.tif

source=Notice NR#page1.tif source=CoverSheet NR#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063919 FRAME: 0332

507953456

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### Affidavit

I, the undersigned Tomonari Ichimura

of JTEKT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION am a legal representative of the aforementioned company and am authorized to execute this document on behalf of the company.

I declare that on 10/4/2022 the company registered company name and office address has changed from:

## KOYO ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.,

171, 1-Chome, Tenjin-cho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan 187-0004

To

## JTEKT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

4-9-1 Tenjin-cho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo, Japan 187-0004

On behalf of JTEKT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Name: Tomonari Ichimura

Title: Manager Date: 2/23/2023

To be simply signed

PATENT REEL: 063919 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 04/10/2023